# Government of Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department.

No. PBW-A-A(1)-1/2014

Dated: Shimla -2, the

14<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the opening of a new HPPWD Sub-Division at Baroh, District Kangra under Medical College Division Tanda District Kangra by shifting/closure of PIU Sub Division Salooni District Chamba alongwith the post of Assistant Engineer (Civil).

2. Pursuant to opening of new HPPWD Sub Division at Baroh, the set up of HPPWD Medical College Division Tanda, shall be as under:-

Name of Division	Name of Sub Division	
HPPWD Medical College Division Tanda under HPPWD 5 <sup>th</sup> Circle Palampur.	Tanda. 2. HPPWD Electrical Sub Division Tanda.	

By Order

Additional Chief Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 Endst. No. PBW-A-A(1)-1/2014 Dated:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General(A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla – 171003

- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP PWD, Shimla -171002.
- 3. The Chief Architect, HPPWD Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Additional Secretary (GAD) w.r.t. Cabinet item No. 56 dated 24-9-2015.
- 5. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, HP Govt. Press, Shimla-171005 with the request to publish the above notification in Rajpatra (Extraordinary).
- 6. All the Chief Engineers, HP PWD.
- 7. All the Superintending Engineers HP PWD.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, HPPWD Medical College Division Tanda District Kangra
- 9. The Nodal Officer, IT o/o Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Section Officer, PWD-B Section, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2 .

11. All the D.As in PW-A section, HP. Secretariat Shimla - 2

12. Guard File.

(K.R. Saizal)

(K.K. Saizai) Deputy Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Tel.No.0177-2622498 Government of Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department. \*\*\*

### No. PBW-A-A(1)5/2015

#### Dated: Shimla -2,

3rd October, 2015

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to re-organize

HPPWD Mandi, Jogindernagar and Baijnath Circles, in the public interest as under:-

Sr. No.	Circle	Divisions
	est and	
1.	1 <sup>st</sup> Circle Mandi under	1. Gohar
	Mandi Zone	2. Mandi Div. No. I
		3. Mandi Div. No. II
		4. Karsog
		5. Sundernagar
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Sarkaghat
2.	Jogindernagar Circle	1. Jogindernagar
	under Mandi Zone	2. Dharampur
1	5 <sup>th</sup> Circle Palampur	1. Dharamshala
	under Kangra Zone at	2. Palampur
	Dharamshala	3. Kangra
		4. Jaisinghpur
		5. Medical College Tanda
		6. Baijnath

By Order

Additional Chief Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. PBW-A-A(1)-5/2015. Dated 3 rol October, 2015.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General(A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla -3.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP PWD, Shimla -171002.
- 3. The Chief Architect, HPPWD Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Additional Secretary (GAD) w.r.t. Cabinet item No. 58 dated 24-9-2015.
- 5. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, HP Govt. Press, Shimla 171005
- 6. All the Chief Engineers, HP PWD
- 7. All the Superintending Engineers HP PWD.
- 8. The Executive Engineers HPPWD Divisions Mandi Div. No. 1/Sarkaghat/ Dharampur/ Baijnath.
- 9. The Section Officer, PWD-B Section, H.P. Sectt.
- 10. The Nodal Officer, IT o/o E-in-C, HPPWD Shimla-171002.
- 11. All the D.As in PW-A section, HP. Sectt. Shimla 171002

(K.R. Saizal) Deputy Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Tel.No.0177-2622498.